Frequently Used Administrative Rules

for Self Sufficiency Programs Revised 11/2/2017

* Because rule changes occur on a quarterly basis, this reference tool is intended to be used
in electronic format only. Please review the current rule at the links provided above. To open
the link right click on it and select "open hyperlink”. It is also recommended that you create a

shortcut on your desktop to get to this page.
Hyperlink to Rule

Adding a New Person; Effective Dates

Age Requirement to Receive Benefits

Application Processing Time Frames - SNAP
Application Processing Time Frames - TANF
Assumed Eligible for Medical Programs

Changes that Must be Reported:MAA-MAF,
FANE-SNAP
Child Support; Good Cause from Compliance

Child Support; Requirement to help obtain; TANF
Citizenship & Alien Status Requirements
Cost Effective Health Insurance; HIGR

Deemed Assets, parents of minor parent; MAA;
MAE-TANF
Definitions (child, caretaker, etc.)

Definitions, SNAP (homeless, elderly, etc.)

461-180-0010
461-120-0510
461-115-0210
461-115-0190
461-135-0010
461-170-0011

461-120-0350
461-120-0340
461-120-0110
461-155-0360
461-145-0860

461-001-0000
461-001-0015
461-125-0255
461-125-0090
461-125-0060
461-125-0130

Disqualifications

Duplicate and Concurrent Program Benefits
Educational Income

Effective Dates; Initial Month €ask Benefits;
TANF, ERDC, REF, OSIP-ASM
ERDC:; Requirement to Make Co-payment

ERDC: Filing Group
ERDC:; Specific Requirements
Exemptions from Participation

461-130-0330
461-165-0030
461-145-0150
461-180-0070

461-135-0415
461-110-0350
461-135-0400
461-130-0310



EXTP _ SpecificRequi
Filing Date; SNAP, TANF, REF

Filing Group; SNAP

Financial Groups

Expedited Services Criteria; SNAP
Expedited Services Verification; SNAP
Good Cause;EmploymentPrograms
Household Groups

Income; Payment Standard; SNAP

Income; Payment Standard; MAAMAFREF, TANF

Income; Payment Standard; ©HR REFM
Income; Prospective Use of Stable Income
Income Use; SNAP

Income Use; When there are
disqualified/Ineligible Members; SNAP
Income Use; TANF, REF, REFM MAAMAE

Inmates: Eligibility

Lump Sum income; treatment

Medical Cost that are Deductible; SNAP
MH & DA; Requirements and Penalties
Money Management

Motor Vehicles; Not SNAP
OHPUse-ofIncome

Personal Injury Settlement

Pre-TANF; specific requirements
Pursue Assets; Requirement

Quality Control Review Non-Cooperation

Periodic Redetermination Ne+Received: Not EA|

ERDC, SNAP or TA-DVS
Re-engagement; JOBS

Residency Requirements

Resource Limits; All Programs

Refroactive Medical; Specific Requirements
School-Attendance

Self Employment; Costs that are Excluded

461-135-0095
461-115-0040
461-110-0370
461-110-0530
461-135-0575
461-115-0690
461-130-0327
461-110-0210
461-155-0190
461-155-0030
461-155-0225
461-150-0070
461-160-0400
461-160-0410

461-160-0100
461-135-0950
461-140-0120
461-160-0055
461-135-008%
461-135-0085
461-165-0110
461-145-0360
461-150-0055
461-155-0235
461-160-0700
461-135-1120
461-145-0400
461-135-0475
461-120-0330
461-125-01450
461-105-0410
461-115-0430

461-190-0231
461-120-0010
461-160-0015
461-135-0875
461-120-0530
461-145-0920



Self Employment; Exclusions Allowed from Gross
Income
Self Employment; General

Shelter Costs; SNAP

SSI; Income use for all programs
Students; Eligible & Ineligible; SNAP
Support Service Payment Standards
TANF-MAA-MAE; Specific Requirements

Gineluding-most-recent-employment)
TA-DVS; Waive or Modify Requirements

TA-DVS; Eligibility & Verification Requirements
Transition Services; JOBS

Unemployment Compensation Benefits

Voluntary Closure or Reduction; Notice Situation

Whereabouts Unknown; Moved Out of State;
Notice Situation

461-145-0930

461-145-0910
461-160-0420
461-145-0510
461-135-0570
461-190-0211
461-135-0070

461-135-1200
461-135-1225
461-190-0241
461-145-0550
461-175-0340
461-175-0210

Can't find the rule you need? Go to the rules website at
http://www.dhs.state.or.us/policy/selfsufficiency/ar_search.htm



