Frequently Used Administrative Rules

for Self Sufficiency Programs Revised 11/2/2017

* Because rule changes occur on a quarterly basis, this reference tool is intended to be used in electronic format only. Please review the current rule at the links provided above. To open the link right click on it and select "open hyperlink". It is also recommended that you create a shortcut on your desktop to get to this page.

Hyperlink to Rule

<i>7</i> .	
Adding a New Person; Effective Dates	461-180-0010
Age Requirement to Receive Benefits	461-120-0510
Application Processing Time Frames - SNAP	461-115-0210
Application Processing Time Frames - TANF	461-115-0190
Assumed Eligible for Medical Programs	461-135-0010
Changes that Must be Reported <mark>; MAA, MAF,</mark>	461-170-0011
TANE, SNAP	
Child Support; Good Cause from Compliance	461-120-0350
Child Support; Requirement to help obtain; TANF	461-120-0340
Citizenship & Alien Status Requirements	461-120-0110
Cost Effective Health Insurance; <mark>HI<mark>GP</mark></mark>	461-155-0360
Deemed Assets, parents of minor parent; MAA,	461-145-0860
MAF, TANF	
Definitions (child, caretaker, etc.)	461-001-0000
Definitions, SNAP (homeless, elderly, etc.)	461-001-0015
Deprivation; Change	<mark>461-125-0255</mark>
Deprivation; Continued Absence	<mark>461-125-0090</mark>
Deprivation; Death	<mark>461-125-0060</mark>
Deprivation; Death Deprivation; Evidence Based on Continued	<mark>461-125-0060</mark> 461-125-0130
Deprivation; Evidence Based on Continued	
Deprivation; Evidence Based on Continued Absence	4 61-125-0130
Deprivation; Evidence Based on Continued Absence Deprivation; Determining	<mark>461-125-0130</mark> 4 <mark>61-125-0030</mark>
Deprivation; Evidence Based on Continued Absence Deprivation; Determining Deprivation; Determining w/out legal paternity	4 <u>61-125-0130</u> 4 <u>61-125-0030</u> 4 <u>61-125-0050</u>
Deprivation; Evidence Based on Continued Absence Deprivation; Determining Deprivation; Determining w/out legal paternity Deprivation; Eligibility Requirements	461-125-0130 461-125-0030 461-125-0050 461-125-0010
Deprivation; Evidence Based on Continued Absence Deprivation; Determining Deprivation; Determining w/out legal paternity Deprivation; Eligibility Requirements Deprivation; Unemployment or underemployment	461-125-0130 461-125-0030 461-125-0050 461-125-0010 461-125-0170
Deprivation; Evidence Based on Continued Absence Deprivation; Determining Deprivation; Determining w/out legal paternity Deprivation; Eligibility Requirements Deprivation; Unemployment or underemployment Disqualifications	461-125-0130 461-125-0030 461-125-0050 461-125-0010 461-125-0170 461-125-0170 461-130-0330
Deprivation; Evidence Based on Continued Absence Deprivation; Determining Deprivation; Determining w/out legal paternity Deprivation; Eligibility Requirements Deprivation; Unemployment or underemployment Disqualifications Duplicate and Concurrent Program Benefits	461-125-0130 461-125-0030 461-125-0050 461-125-0010 461-125-0170 461-125-0170 461-130-0330 461-165-0030
Deprivation; Evidence Based on Continued Absence Deprivation; Determining Deprivation; Determining w/out legal paternity Deprivation; Eligibility Requirements Deprivation; Unemployment or underemployment Disqualifications Duplicate and Concurrent Program Benefits Educational Income	461-125-0130 461-125-0030 461-125-0050 461-125-0010 461-125-0170 461-130-0330 461-165-0030 461-145-0150
Deprivation; Evidence Based on ContinuedAbsenceDeprivation; DeterminingDeprivation; Determining w/out legal paternityDeprivation; Eligibility RequirementsDeprivation; Unemployment or underemploymentDisqualificationsDuplicate and Concurrent Program BenefitsEducational IncomeEffective Dates; Initial Month Cash Benefits;	461-125-0130 461-125-0030 461-125-0050 461-125-0010 461-125-0170 461-130-0330 461-165-0030 461-145-0150
Deprivation; Evidence Based on ContinuedAbsenceDeprivation; DeterminingDeprivation; Determining w/out legal paternityDeprivation; Eligibility RequirementsDeprivation; Unemployment or underemploymentDisqualificationsDuplicate and Concurrent Program BenefitsEducational IncomeEffective Dates; Initial Month CashBenefits;TANF, ERDC, REF, OSIP, ASM	461-125-0130 461-125-0030 461-125-0050 461-125-0010 461-125-0170 461-125-0170 461-130-0330 461-165-0030 461-145-0150 461-180-0070
Deprivation; Evidence Based on ContinuedAbsenceDeprivation; DeterminingDeprivation; Determining w/out legal paternityDeprivation; Eligibility RequirementsDeprivation; Unemployment or underemploymentDisqualificationsDuplicate and Concurrent Program BenefitsEducational IncomeEffective Dates; Initial Month CashERDC; Requirement to Make Co-payment	461-125-0130 461-125-0030 461-125-0050 461-125-0010 461-125-0170 461-130-0330 461-165-0030 461-145-0150 461-180-0070
Deprivation; Evidence Based on ContinuedAbsenceDeprivation; DeterminingDeprivation; Determining w/out legal paternityDeprivation; Eligibility RequirementsDeprivation; Unemployment or underemploymentDisqualificationsDuplicate and Concurrent Program BenefitsEducational IncomeEffective Dates; Initial Month CashERDC; Requirement to Make Co-paymentERDC; Filing Group	461-125-0130 461-125-0030 461-125-0050 461-125-0010 461-125-0170 461-130-0330 461-165-0030 461-145-0150 461-130-0370 461-145-0150 461-135-0415 461-135-0415

EXT Program: Specific Requirements	<mark>461-135-0095</mark>
Filing Date; SNAP, TANF, REF	461-115-0040
Filing Group; SNAP	461-110-0370
Financial Groups	461-110-0530
Expedited Services Criteria; SNAP	461-135-0575
Expedited Services Verification; SNAP	461-115-0690
Good Cause , <mark>Employment Programs</mark>	461-130-0327
Household Groups	461-110-0210
Income; Payment Standard; SNAP	461-155-0190
Income; Payment Standard; <mark>MAA, MAF</mark> REF, TANF	461-155-0030
Income; Payment Standard; <mark>OHP</mark>	461-155-0225
Income; Prospective Use of Stable Income	461-150-0070
Income Use; SNAP	461-160-0400
Income Use; When there are	461-160-0410
disqualified/Ineligible Members; SNAP	
Income Use; TANF, <mark>REF, REFM</mark>	461-160-0100
Inmates; Eligibility	461-135-0950
Lump Sum income; treatment	461-140-0120
Medical Cost that are Deductible; SNAP	461-160-0055
MH & DA; Good cause for Failure to comply	<mark>461-135-0087</mark>
MH & DA; Requirements and Penalties	461-135-0085
Money Management	461-165-0110
Motor Vehicles; Not SNAP	461-145-0360
OHP; Budgeting	<mark>461-150-0055</mark>
OHP; Premium Standard	<mark>461-155-0235</mark>
OHP; Use of Income	<mark>461-160-0700</mark>
OHP-OPU; Premium Requirement	<mark>461-135-1120</mark>
Personal Injury Settlement	461-145-0400
Pre-TANF; specific requirements	461-135-0475
Pursue Assets; Requirement	461-120-0330
PWE; determining; MAA, MAF, TANF	<mark>461-125-0150</mark>
Quality Control Review Non-Cooperation	461-105-0410
Periodic Redetermination Not Received: Not EA,	461-115-0430
ERDC, SNAP or TA-DVS	404 400 0004
Re-engagement; JOBS	461-190-0231
Residency Requirements	461-120-0010
Resource Limits; All Programs	461-160-0015
Retroactive Medical; Specific Requirements	461-135-0875
School Attendance	461-120-0530
Self Employment; Costs that are Excluded	461-145-0920

Self Employment; Exclusions Allowed from Gross Income	461-145-0930
Self Employment; General	461-145-0910
Shelter Costs; SNAP	461-160-0420
SSI; Income use for all programs	461-145-0510
Students; Eligible & Ineligible; SNAP	461-135-0570
Support Service Payment Standards	461-190-0211
TANF <mark>, MAA,MAF</mark> ; Specific Requirements	461-135-0070
(including most recent employment)	
TA-DVS; Waive or Modify Requirements	461-135-1200
TA-DVS; Eligibility & Verification Requirements	461-135-1225
Transition Services; JOBS	461-190-0241
Unemployment Compensation Benefits	461-145-0550
Voluntary Closure or Reduction; Notice Situation	461-175-0340
Whereabouts Unknown; Moved Out of State;	461-175-0210
Notice Situation	

Can't find the rule you need? Go to the rules website at http://www.dhs.state.or.us/policy/selfsufficiency/ar_search.htm